
 
 

WARNING 

Please read and follow all of the instructions & safety precautions detailed below prior to using this 

product. Failure to do so may result in serious personal injury and / or property damage. 

Safety Precautions 

 Do not expose this product to heat sources (including open flame or direct sunlight)  

 If excess liquid enters the product, immediately unplug the product from any connected power 
sources or devices. 

 Do not fill the water cavity directly from tap water as this may damage the item 

 It is not recommended to operate mist without water 

 Do not or modify the product 

 Avoid dropping this product (or any other heavy impact which might damage the internal circuit) 

 In the unlikely event of any abnormalities (such as strange odor, overheating, leaking, color  
change, etc.), discontinue use immediately. 

 Avoid cleaning this product using liquids or chemical substances (use dry cloth only) 

 Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer 

 Dispose of this item properly (do not dispose of it in trash receptacles and do not attempt to 
incinerate it) 

 Do not leave this product unattended while it is in use  

 Make sure that there are no obstructive objects blocking the mist slot as it may cause faulty item 
usage and/or liquid spills 

 Do not remove cover from base when item is in operation 

 This product is not a toy: KEEP AWAY FROM CHILDREN 

 At the end of each use, it is recommended to unplug the power cable & empty liquid content 

 Do not tilt the product when it is filled with liquid.  Tilting can cause water spills. 
 

HW102 User Manual 

The HW102 is a portable mist humidifier & scented oil (not included) diffuser with multi-color LED 

lights.  Please see below user instructions. 

HW102 Specifications  
 

Item No.: HW102 

Model No.: CC178152 

Product Size: 173.5g 

Net Weight: 9 ¾” x 1” 

Rate voltage: 2W ± 0.5W 

Power Output: DC 5V 

Quality of mist: 30mh/hour 

Diffuser range: 10-15 square meters 

Accessories: 2mm pin/USB power cable included & user manual 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



HW102 Product Map  
 

 
 

HW102 Operation 

1. ON: insert 2mm pin into the HW102 & connect the USB output to a power source (not 
included) 

2. Twist the HW102 cover from base & insert liquid into the base. (NOTE: the liquid should be 
no less than min. line and not exceed max. line) 

3. Place the HW102 cover back onto the base and ensure the placement dot on both the cover 
& base are aligned  (see Product Map) 

4. OFF: disconnect the USB output from the power source (not included)  
 
NOTE: it is recommended to power off mist & light option prior to unplugging the HW102 
 

HW102 Instruction for Mist option 

 

Instruction Description 

Press MIST button once Duration of mist will last 30 minutes 

Press MIST button twice Duration of mist will last 60 minutes 

Press MIST button 3 times Duration of mist will last 120 minutes 

Press MIST button 4 times Duration of mist will last 180 minutes 

Press MIST button 5 times or 
press & hold 

Power off 

 
NOTE: 

- Do not exceed the indicated water level on the HW102 
- To avoid liquid spilling, carefully insert the 2mm pin into the HW102 base 
- A yellow LED will light up to visually indicate the selected duration of the mist.  Once the 

selected duration expires, the HW102 will automatically power off 
- Light option does not need to be activated to enjoy the HW102 in mist option 
- To enjoy mist with scented oil (not included), add 3 drops of scented oil with water into the 

HW102 base 
 

Timer option 

Light button 

Mist button 

Placement dot (cover) 

Placement dot (base) 



HW102 Instruction for Light option 

1. Press LIGHT button once: slow multi-colored interchanging LED light mode 
2. Press LIGHT button more than once: unchanging colored LED light mode  
3. To power off light, press & hold the LIGHT button  

 
NOTE: Mist option does not need to be activated to enjoy the LED light of HW102 
 
 
 

 



 
 

AVERTISSEMENT 

S'il vous plaît lire et suivre toutes les instructions et consignes de sécurité indiquées ci-dessous avant 

d'utiliser ce produit. De ne pas prendre ces précautions pourrait entraîner des blessures graves et/ou 

des dommages matériels. 

Précautions de sécurité 

 Ne pas exposer ce produit à des sources de chaleur (Incluant des flammes nues ou la lumière 
directe du soleil) 

 Si un excès de liquide pénètre dans le produit, le débrancher immédiatement de sa source 
d’énergie  

 Ne pas remplir la cavité d’eau directement du robinet pour éviter d’endommager le produit 

 Il est déconseillé d’utiliser la fonction « MIST » sans eau 

 Ne pas modifier le produit  

 Ne pas laisser tomber le produit (éviter tout autre impact pouvant endommager ses circuits 
internes) 

 En cas d’anomalies (odeurs étranges, surchauffement, filtration, changement de couleur, etc.,) 
cesser l’utilisation immédiatement  

 Ne pas nettoyer le produit avec des liquides ou de substances chimiques (utiliser seulement un 
drap sec) 

 N’utilisez que les accessoires prévus par le fabricant 

 Se débarrasser correctement du produit (ne pas le mettre à la poubelle ni l’incinérer) 

 Ne pas laisser le produit en marche sans surveillance 

 S’assurer que les voies du produit ne soient pas obstruées pour éviter un fonctionnement 
défectueux ou des éclaboussures  

 Ne pas retirer le couvercle de la base avec le produit en marche 

 Ce produit n’est pas un jouet : Garder hors de portée des enfants 

 Après chaque utilisation il est conseillé de débrancher le câble d’alimentation et vider le contenu 
de liquide 

 Ne pas incliner le produit quand il est rempli de liquide. Cela pourrait causer des déversements. 
 

Manuel de l’utilisateur du HW102   

Le HW 102 est un humidificateur portatif à l’huile parfumée (non incluse) doté de  diffuseur et des 

voyants LED en couleur. Ci-dessous les spécifications et le mode d’emploi du produit.  

Spécifications du HW102   
 

Article  Nº : HW102 

Modèle Nº : CC178152 

Poids du produit : 173.5 gr 

Dimensions du produit : 9 ¾po x 1po 

Puissance de sortie : 2W ± 0.5W 

Tension nominale : 5V CC 

Densité du brouillard : 30mh/heure 

Portée du diffuseur : 10-15 mètres carrés  

Accessoires : broche 2mm/USB câble d’alimentation et manuel de l’utilisateur 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Diagramme du produit HW102    



 

 
 

Fonctionnement du HW102   

1. Allumer : insérer la broche de 2mm dans le HW102 et connecter la sortie USB à une source 
de courant (non incluse). 

2. Tourner le couvercle du HW102 et verser du liquide dans sa base. (NOTE : le niveau de 
liquide ne doit pas excéder la ligne max. ni être en dessous de la ligne min).    

3. Replacer le couvercle du HW102 dans sa base et s’assurer que les marques de 
positionnement du couvercle et de la base sont alignés (Voir diagramme du produit).   

4. Éteindre: Déconnecter la sortie USB de la source d’énergie (non incluse).  
 
NOTE: Il est conseillé d’éteindre la LED du MIST (brouillard) avant de déconnecter le HW102 
 

 Fonctionnement du MIST (brouillard) HW102   

 

Instruction Description 

Appuyer le bouton  MIST 1 fois Durée du brouillard 30 minutes  

Appuyer le bouton  MIST 2 fois Durée du brouillard 60 minutes 

Appuyer le bouton  MIST 3 fois Durée du brouillard 120 minutes 

Appuyer le bouton  MIST 4 fois Durée du brouillard 180 minutes 

Appuyer le bouton  MIST 5 fois ou 
appuyer et maintenir enfoncé 

Éteindre 

 
NOTE: 

- Ne pas excéder le niveau d’eau indiqué du HW102 
- Afin d’éviter les déversements, insérer avec soin la broche de 2mm dans la base du HW102  
- Une LED jaune s’allumera pour signaler la durée sélectionnée du brouillard. Une fois ce délai 

expiré, le HW102 s’éteindra automatiquement. 
- Il  n‘est pas nécessaire d’activer la LED du brouillard du HW102 pour activer celui-ci. 
- Pour ajouter une senteur au liquide (non incluse), ajouter 3 gouttes d’huile parfumée avec de 

l’eau dans la base du HW102   
 
Fonctionnement de la LED du HW102   

Minuterie 

Bouton lumière 

Bouton brouillard 

Positionnement 

(couvercle) 

Positionnement (base) 



1. Appuyer sur le bouton LIGHT une fois: une LED avec des couleurs changeantes s’allumera 
2. Appuyer sur le bouton LIGHT plus d’une fois : une LED fixe en couleurs s’allumera   
3. Pour éteindre la lumière, appuyer sur le bouton LIGHT et maintenir enfoncé  

 
NOTE: Il n’est pas nécessaire d’activer le brouillard pour allumer la LED du HW102 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  



 
 

ADVERTENCIA 

Por favor, lea y siga todas las instrucciones y precauciones de seguridad que se detallan a 

continuación antes de utilizar este producto. El no hacerlo puede traer como consecuencia 

lesiones personales graves y/o daños materiales. 

 

Precauciones de seguridad 

 No exponer el producto a fuentes de calor (Incluyendo llamas vivas o la luz directa del sol) 

 Si un exceso de líquido penetra en el producto, desconectarlo de inmediato de su fuente de 
energía 

 No llenar el depósito de agua directamente del grifo para evitar dañar el producto 

 Se recomienda no utilizar la función “MIST” sin agua 

 No modificar el producto 

 No dejar caer el producto (evitar cualquier otro impacto que pudiese dañar los circuitos internos 

 En caso de anomalías (olores extraños, calentamiento, filtración, cambios de color, etc.,) dejar de 
usar de inmediato 

 No limpiar el producto con líquidos o substancias químicas (usar solamente un trapo seco) 

 Sólo usar los accesorios incluidos por el fabricante 

 Deshacerse correctamente del producto ( no tirarlo a la basura ni incinerarlo) 

 No dejar el producto funcionando sin vigilancia 

 Asegurarse que las vías del producto están despejadas  

 No retirar la cubierta de la base con el producto funcionando 

 El producto no es un juguete: GUARDAR FUERA DEL ALANCE DE LOS NIÑOS 

 Después de cada uso se recomienda desconectar el cable de alimentación y vaciar el contenido 
de líquido 

 No inclinar el producto cuando esté lleno de líquido. Ello podría causar derrames.  
 

Manual del usuario del HW102   

El HW 102 es un humidificador portátil  con aceite perfumado (no incluido) con difusor y visores LED 

en colores. A continuación las especificaciones y el modo de empleo del producto. 

Especificaciones del HW102   
 
Artículo No.: HW102 

Modelo No.: CC178152 

Peso del producto: 173.5 gramos 

Dimensiones del producto: 9 ¾” x 1” 

Potencia: 2W ± 0.5W 

Voltaje: 5V CC 

Densidad de la niebla: 30mh/hora 

Alcance del difusor: 10-15 metros cuadrados  

Accesorios: clavija de 2mm/USB cable de alimentación y manual del usuario 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Diagrama del producto HW102    
 

 
 

Funcionamiento del HW102   

1. Encender: Insertar la clavija de 2mm en el HW102 y conectar la salida USB a una fuente de 
corriente (no incluida). 

2. Girar la cubierta del HW102 y verter líquido en su base. (NOTA: el nivel de líquido no debe 
exceder la línea max. Ni estar bajo la línea min).    

3. Recolocar la cubierta del HW102 en su base y asegurarse que las marcas de 
posicionamiento de la cubierta y la base están alineadas (Ver diagrama del producto).   

4. Apagar: Desconectar la salida USB de la fuente de energía (no incluida).  
 
NOTE: Se aconseja apagar la LED del MIST (niebla) antes de desconectar el HW102 
 

Funcionamiento de MIST (niebla) HW102   

 

Instrucción Descripción 

Oprimir  MIST 1 vez Duración de la niebla 30 minutos  

Oprimir MIST 2 veces Duración de la niebla 60 minutos 

Oprimir MIST 3 veces Duración de la niebla 120 minutos 

Oprimir MIST 4 veces Duración de la niebla 180 minutos 

Oprimir MIST 5 veces u oprimir y 
mantener oprimido 

Apagar 

 
NOTA: 

- No exceder el nivel de agua indicado HW102 
- Para evitar derrames, insertar cuidadosamente la clavija de 2mm en la base del HW102  
- Una LED amarilla se encenderá para señalar la duración seleccionada de la niebla. Una vez 

el tiempo terminado, el HW102 se apagará automáticamente. 
- No es necesario activar la LED de la niebla para activar el HW102   
- Para darle perfume al líquido (no incluido), agregar 3 gotas de aceite perfumado al agua en la 

base del HW102   
 

Temporizador 

Botón luz 

Botón niebla 

Posicionamiento (cubierta) 

Posicionamiento (base) 

 



Funcionamiento de la LED del HW102   

1. Oprimir LIGHT una vez: una LED de colores cambiantes se encenderá 
2. Oprimir LIGHT más de una vez : una LED de colores fijos se encenderá  
3. Para apagar la LED, oprimir  LIGHT y mantener oprimido 

 
NOTA: No es necesario activar la niebla para encender la LED del HW102 
 
 
 

 

 

 


